either family, employee plus one, or employee only, to each employee’s account. 

Medical In-Lieu 

Employees hired before July 1, 2007, who opt out of medical, dental, and/or vision insurance 
receive the balance between the premiums paid, based on plan(s) enrollment, and the 
maximum in-lieu amount of nine hundred and ninety-six dollars($996.00) per month prorated 
per pay period. Employees hired after July 1, 2007,  will select a medical plan. 

b) Approved Account Uses 

The Cafeteria Plan may be used for one or more of the following purposes only: (1) payment 
of medical premiums that the employee is enrolled, (2) payment of dental premiums that